
भारतीय पटसन िनगम िलिमटेड 
(व˓ मंũालय के अȶरगट भारत सरकार की सं̾था) 

The Jute Corporation of India Limited 
(A Government of India Enterprise under Ministry of Textiles)

Krishnagar Regional Office (ᭃेᮢ ीय कायाᭅलय कृ᭬णानगर) 
CIN No. (सीआईएन न)ं: U17232WB1971GOI027958

5, R.K. Mitra Lane, PO- Krishnagar, Dist. - Nadia, Pin-741101.  
5, आर. के. िमᮢा लेन, डाक घर- कृ᭬णानगर, िजला - नाᳰदया, िपन 741101. 
Fax & Phone No. - 03472-252941, Email:  ro.kgr@jcimail.in  

पंजीकृत और Ůधान कायाŊलय: पटसन भवन, 03वी ंएवं 04वी ंमंिजल, सीएफ ɰॉक, एƕन एįरया-I, Ɋू टाउन, कोलकाता – 700156. 
Regd. & Head Office: Patsan Bhawan, 03rd & 04th Floor, CF Block, Action Area-I, New Town, Kolkata – 700156. 

 Telephone:  91 33 2252-7496 / 7028/ 6952 / 6779 / 6770 / 6773 / 7108 / 6776 / 7027 
Fax: 91-033-2252-6771/6890/6951 I Website: www.jutecorp.in 

Ref. No.: JCI/RO/KGR/ADMN/JTM/KLN/PT/2025-26/119  Date: 30-06-2025 

CORRIGENDUM 

Subject: Corrigendum for Extension of Bid Opening Date for Exterior Wall Painting of the JTM 
Godown (Katwa) vide Ref. No. JCI/RO/KGR/ADMN/JTM/KW/PT/2025-26/93 Dt. 09-06-2025 

This notification for extension of Tender Opening Date is in continuation of the “Tender 
for Internal & External Painting work of JTM, Laboratory Office Building and External 
Painting work of JTM Godowns at The Jute Corporation Of India Limited under 
Krishnagar Regional Office” floated on 09-06-2025 at JCI Official Website. The technical bid 
opening date & time is hereby being rescheduled from 30-06-2025 at 02:00 PM to 15-07-2025 at 
12:00 PM. 

Please note that the bidders already submitted the complete Tender documents will be considered 
for bids opening and need not to apply again. However, all the other terms & conditions regarding 
the tender document remain unaltered. 

This notification is also available at our website; www.jutecorp.in 

Regional Manager 
JCI, RO-Krishnagar 


